

RESOLUTION 12-3

Whereas, Eric Seacrest has served on Nebraska's Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education for nearly 30 years; and

Whereas, Eric Seacrest has demonstrated during that time an unwavering commitment to the Coordinating Commission and to higher education issues in Nebraska; and

Whereas, Eric Seacrest leaves a legacy of dedication and leadership that will continue to guide the Coordinating Commission;

Resolved, That the Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education confers on Eric Seacrest the title of Honorable Commissioner Emeritus.

Carol Zink, Chair Nebraska's Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education December, 2015